Adjustable Height Desk

Assembly Instructions

Please do not load more than 30 Ib. when desktop is fully raised.
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Adjustable Height Desk
Parts List

Please check packaging for all parts and hardware before discarding. Unpack and lay parts on clean, padded surface

like carpet or a blanket. Check that you have all parts indicated. Call customer service if any hardware is missing. Before
beginning assembly, carefully study the diagrams below and sort your hardware according to the pictures. Using the
incorrect hardware will cause damage.

A. Quantity | B. Quantity | C. Quantity
of 8 of 4 of 2
Gy O >
Bolt 1/4"x1-1/4"L Bolt 1/4"x1/2"L Screw ©4.0x5/8"L
D. Quantity | E. Quantity F. Quantity
of 2 of 2 of 4
0 (4 I %
Anchor Screw ©4.0x1-1/4"L Adjustable level
G Quantity [ H Quantity I Quantity
m of 1 rd of 4 of 2
( I @ T A
=)
Allen Wrench Bracket = Plastic Strap
1 Quantity |2 Quantity 3 Quantity
of 1 . of 1 \ of 1
Desktop Side Leg Left Side Leg Right
4 Quantity
of 1

Cross Bar

Care and Cleaning Instructions:
Before using, wipe with a clean, dry cloth.

Avoid rubbing or scratching the surface with rough or
abrasive objects.

Assembly Tools Required: )> ) ¢
No.2 Phillips Screwdriver, Hammer, Power Drill EE

(Not Included)
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Adjustable Height Desk
Assembly Instructions

Attach Adjustable Levels (F)

: to Side Legs (2/3) by hand.
% gs (2/3) by
4 “yp
“yp
Figure 1
Attach Legs (2/3) to Desktop
N (1) with Bolts (A).
1 I~ Tighten Bolts (A) with Allen

Wrench (G).

Figure 2
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Figure 3

Attach Cross Bar (4) to
pre-assembled unit from
Figure 2 with Bolts (B) .

Tighten Bolts (B) with Allen
Wrench (G).

Attach Brackets (H) to the
Desktop (1) with Screws (C).

Tighten screw with Phillips
screwdriver (not included).

Figure 4

Mark two desired locations on
the wall and drill two 3/16"
holes.

Insert plastic Anchors (D) into
the holes on wall, tap lightly
with a hammer (not included)
as needed.
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Figure 5

Attach the Brackets (H) to the
wall using Screws (E).

Tighten Screws (E) using
Philips screwdriver (not
included).

Figure 6

Move this item close to the
wall and tie brackets (H)
together with Plastic Straps

).

Note: Anti-tipping hardware
must be used for this
product to avoid tipping
and injury.
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Now your Adjustable Height
Desk is ready to use!

A > To open top, simply pull up.

Guide back down to close.

The top can be adjusted to
four different heights.

Figure 7
If the Desk is not level, adjust
the adjustable foot pad by
hand.

Figure 8
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Parts Replacement Form

Customer Information

Name

Address

City/State/Zip Code

Phone Number

Please indicate where you purchased this item: Store/Website/Catalog

Please indicate color/size/style number:

Style No Parts Letter Parts Description Quantity Needed




